
Applications
•Telecommunications

•FTTH, CATV, LAN 

Features
•Low Insertion Loss

•High Return Loss

•Comply with RoHS

•Comply with Telcordia

GR-326-CORE

•Comply with JIS 

C5970/C5973

PM Patchcord/Pigtail SPECIFICATIONS

≧20dB (>23dB)Min. Extinction Ratio (Typical)

±3°Axis Alignment 

Slow AxisKey Orientation

FC/APC, SC/APC

≧60dB≧50dB

-40~80°C

≦0.2dB

FC/UPC, SC/UPC

Mating Durability（500 cycles）

≦0.4dB

≦0.3dB (<0.2dB)

Min. Return Loss

Operating Temperature

≦0.5dB

≦0.4dB(<0.25dB)

Insertion Loss（Max.）

Insertion Loss（Typical）

Connector Type

W S C G

Wavelength

1=980nm
2=1064nm
3=1310nm
4=1480nm
5=1550nm
X=others

Configuration

1=Patchcord
2=Pigtail
3=Mastercord
X=others

Return Loss 
Grade

P=PC
U=UPC
A=APC
X=others

Cable Type

1=Simplex,0.9mm
2=Simplex,3mm
3=Simplex,2mm
X=others

Cable Length

001=1m
005=5m
010=10m
020=20m 
100=100m
200=200m
……….
XXX=others

Connector 2 

0=None
F=FC
S=SC
X=others

Connector 1

0=None
F=FC
S=SC
X=others

Return Loss 
Grade

P=PC
U=UPC
A=APC
X=others
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